# CH \$615.00 46050

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM556838

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GUGGENHEIM CREDIT SERVICES, LLC, AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT		01/08/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ASPIRE INDEPENDENT REVIEW BOARD, INC.		
Street Address:	212 Carnegie Center, Suite 301		
City:	Princeton		
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code:	08540		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		
Name:	CENTERWATCH LLC		
Street Address:	212 Carnegie Center, Suite 301		
City:	Princeton		
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code:	08540		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MASSACHUSETTS		
Name:	MIDLANDS INDEPENDENT REVIEW BOARD, LLC		
Street Address:	212 Carnegie Center, Suite 301		
City:	Princeton		
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code:	08540		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		
Name:	NEW ENGLAND INDEPENDENT REVIEW BOARD, LLC		
Street Address:	212 Carnegie Center, Suite 301		
City:	Princeton		
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code:	08540		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		
Name:	RESEARCH DATAWARE, LLC		
Street Address:	212 Carnegie Center, Suite 301		
City:	Princeton		
	TRADEMARK		

REEL: 006835 FRAME: 0113

	Them reports
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08540
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW HAMPSHIRE
Name:	THE COPERNICUS GROUP, INC.
Street Address:	212 Carnegie Center, Suite 301
City:	Princeton
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08540
Entity Type:	Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA
Name:	WESTERN INSTITUTIONAL REVIEW BOARD, INC.
Street Address:	212 Carnegie Center, Suite 301
City:	Princeton
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08540
Entity Type:	Corporation: WASHINGTON
Name:	WIRB-COPERNICUS GROUP, INC.
Street Address:	212 Carnegie Center, Suite 301
City:	Princeton
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08540
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 24**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4605072	ASPIRE IRB
Registration Number:	4042205	MLIRB
Registration Number:	4073429	MLIRB MIDLANDS INDEPENDENT REVIEW BOARD
Registration Number:	4131235	HERE TO PROTECT WHAT'S IMPORTANT IN LIFE
Registration Number:	4140181	MLIRB MIDLANDS INDEPENDENT REVIEW BOARD
Registration Number:	4543169	NEIRB
Registration Number:	4411192	NEW ENGLAND INSTITUTIONAL REVIEW BOARD
Registration Number:	4224000	FASTTRACK
Registration Number:	3905997	NATIONAL RESEARCH NETWORK
Registration Number:	2422850	WHERE ETHICAL REVIEW AND RESEARCH CONVER
Registration Number:	3005973	CGIRB
Registration Number:	3053776	COPERNICUS GROUP IRB
Registration Number:	3881146	MANAGING COMPLEXITY THROUGH INNOVATION
Registration Number:	3884141	CGIRB CONNEXUS
Registration Number:	3884142	COPERNICUS GROUP INDEPENDENT REVIEW BOAR
	-	

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3891027	CGIRB CONNEXUS
Registration Number:	3951624	EXPERIENCE AND INNOVATION IN ETHICAL REV
Registration Number:	1565231	WIRB
Registration Number:	1566536	WESTERN INSTITUTIONAL REVIEW BOARD
Registration Number:	3108929	IRBNET
Registration Number:	4581014	WIRB-COPERNICUS GROUP
Registration Number:	4717980	CONNEXUS
Serial Number:	87050593	CENTERWATCH
Serial Number:	87050670	CENTERWATCH

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 6175269899

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6175269628

Email: cslattery@proskauer.com

Correspondent Name: Christine Slattery
Address Line 1: Proskauer Rose LLP

Address Line 2: One International Place, 23rd Floor Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	32155 / 003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christine Slattery
SIGNATURE:	/Christine Slattery/
DATE SIGNED:	01/09/2020

#### **Total Attachments: 7**

source=WIRB Release of 2L August 15, 2016 Trademark Security Agreement#page1.tif source=WIRB Release of 2L August 15, 2016 Trademark Security Agreement#page2.tif source=WIRB Release of 2L August 15, 2016 Trademark Security Agreement#page3.tif source=WIRB Release of 2L August 15, 2016 Trademark Security Agreement#page4.tif source=WIRB Release of 2L August 15, 2016 Trademark Security Agreement#page5.tif source=WIRB Release of 2L August 15, 2016 Trademark Security Agreement#page6.tif source=WIRB Release of 2L August 15, 2016 Trademark Security Agreement#page7.tif

# RELEASE AND TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

THIS RELEASE AND TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL, dated as of January 8, 2020 (this "Release"), is made by GUGGENHEIM CREDIT SERVICES, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, acting in its capacity as agent (in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent") under that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of August 15, 2016 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified and in effect from time to time, the "Trademark Security Agreement"), by and among ASPIRE INDEPENDENT REVIEW BOARD, INC., CENTERWATCH LLC, MIDLANDS INDEPENDENT REVIEW BOARD, LLC, NEW ENGLAND INDEPENDENT REVIEW BOARD, LLC, RESEARCH DATAWARE, LLC, THE COPERNICUS GROUP, INC., WESTERN INSTITUTIONAL REVIEW BOARD, INC. and WIRB-COPERNICUS GROUP, INC. (collectively, jointly and severally, the "Grantors" and each individually, a "Grantor") and the Administrative Agent. Capitalized terms used herein without definition are used as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement which was recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 16, 2016 at reel 5858, frame 0907, each Grantor granted to the Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a Security Interest in and to, all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under its owned or thereafter acquired Trademark Collateral, including those Trademarks set forth on the attached <u>Schedule I</u>;

WHEREAS, the Secured Obligations secured by the Trademark Collateral have been repaid; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Payoff Letter, dated as of January 8, 2020, by and among the Grantors, the other signatories party thereto and the Administrative Agent, the Grantors have requested that the Administrative Agent, and the Administrative Agent has agreed to, (a) release any and all Security Interests it may have in the Trademark Collateral pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement and (b) provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office evidencing and effecting the release, termination, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent, for itself and for the benefit of the Secured Parties, does hereby, in each case, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind whatsoever, (a) terminate the Security Interest created under the Trademark Security Agreement in the Trademark Collateral, (b) release and relinquish its Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral, and (c) discharge any and all rights, title and interest it has in and the Security Interest granted to the Administrative Agent in the Trademark Collateral. The Administrative Agent agrees, or authorizes the Grantors, to make filings with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and take further actions, as reasonably requested by the Grantors to evidence the release and termination of the Administrative Agent's security interests in the Trademark Collateral.

THIS RELEASE SHALL BE GOVERNED BY AND CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

[Signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first written above.

# ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT:

GUGGENHEIM CREDIT SERVICES, LLC,

Name:

kevin Robinson

Title:

Amorney-in-Fact

# **SCHEDULE I**

# TRADEMARKS:

Grantor	Cou ntry	Mark	Application/ Registration No.	App/Reg Date
Aspire Independent Review Board, Inc.	USA	Aspire IRB	US Serial No. 86/188528, US - Reg. no. 4,605,072	2/9/2014 9/16/2014
CenterWatch, LLC	USA	CENTERWATCH	US Serial No. 87/050593, n/a	05/26/2016 n/a
CenterWatch, LLC	USA	CENTERWATCH	US Serial No. 87/050670, n/a	05/26/2016 n/a
Midlands Independent Review Board, LLC	USA	MLIRB - acronym only	US Serial No. 85/305674, US - Registration no. 4,042,205	4/27/2011 10/18/2011
Midlands Independent Review Board, LLC	USA	MLIRB - white background logo	US Serial No. 85/282414, US - Registration no. 4,073,429 Reference #T39686US0	3/31/2011 12/20/2011
Midlands Independent Review Board, LLC	USA	Here to Protect What's Important in Life	US Serial No. 85/395649,	8/11/2011 04/24/2012

Midlands Independent Review Board, LLC	USA	MLIRB - blue background logo	Registration no. 4,131,235 Reference #T39687US0  US Serial No. 85/282871, US - Registration no. 4,140,181 Reference #T39688US0	3/31/2011 05/08/2012
New England Independent Review Board, LLC	USA	NEIRB	US Serial No. 86/097147, US - Registration no. 4,543,169	10/21/2013 6/3/2014
New England Independent Review Board, LLC	USA	NEW ENGLAND INSTITUTIONAL REVIEW BOARD	US Serial No. 85/908261, US - Registration no. 4,411,192	4/18/2013 10/1/2013
New England Independent Review Board, LLC	USA	FASTTRACK	US Serial No. 85/229090, US - Registration no. 4,224,000	1/28/2011 10/16/2012
Research Dataware, LLC	USA	NATIONAL RESEARCH NETWORK	US Serial No. 85/052301, US - Registration #3,905,997	6/1/2010 01/11/2011
The Copernicus Group, Inc.	USA	WHERE ETHICAL REVIEW AND RESEARCH	US Serial No. 75/729551,	6/16/1999 01/23/2001

Γ		CONVERACE	LIC	
		CONVERAGE	US -	
			Registration	
			#2422850	
The Copernicus	USA	CGIRB	US Serial No.	9/1/2004
Group, Inc.			78/477022,	
			110	10/11/2005
			US -	
			Registration	
			#3005973	
The Copernicus	USA	COPERNICUS GROUP	US Serial No.	9/1/2004
Group, Inc.		IRB	78/477017,	
			US -	01/31/2006
			Registration #3053776	
			#3033770	
The Copernicus	USA	MANAGING	US Serial No.	8/19/2009
Group, Inc.		COMPLEXITY	77/808351,	11/23/2010
		THROUGH	US -	11/23/2010
		INNOVATION	Registration	
			#3881146	
The Copernicus	USA	CGIRB CONNEXUS	US Serial	11/4/2009
Group, Inc.		graphic	#77/864974,	
			US -	11/30/2010
			Registration	
			#3884141	
			1.3007171	
The Copernicus	USA	COPERNICUS GROUP	US Serial No.	11/4/2009
Group, Inc.		independent review board	77/864992,	11/20/2010
		graphic	US -	11/30/2010
			Registration	
			#3884142	
			#300 II IZ	
The Copernicus	USA	CGIRB CONNEXUS	US Serial No.	8/19/2009
Group, Inc.			77/808329,	12/14/2010
			US -	12/14/2010
			Registration	
			#3891027	
			110071027	

TDI C :	TICA I	EVDEDIENCE	110.0	040/000
The Copernicus	USA	EXPERIENCE AND	US Serial	8/19/2009
Group, Inc.		INNOVATION IN	#77/808341,	04/26/2011
		ETHICAL REVIEW	US -	
			Registration	
			#3951624	
Western	USA	WIRB	US Serial No.	3/2/1989
Institutional			73/784035,	11/07/1989
Review Board, Inc.			US - Reg. no.	11/0//1909
			1,565,231	
			1,505,251	
Western	USA	Western Institutional	US Serial No.	3/2/1989
Institutional		Review Board, Inc.	73/784066,	11/14/1000
Review Board, Inc.			US - Reg. no.	11/14/1989
			1,566,536	
WIRB - Copernicus	USA	Stylized IRBNet	US Serial No.	1/27/2005
Group, Inc.			78/555402	
				06/27/2006
			US -	
			Registration	
			#3108929	
WIRB - Copernicus	EU	WIRB - Copernicus Group	European	12/18/2013
Group, Inc.			Community	
			Application No.	
			012018016	
			European	
			Community-	
			Reg.#	
			012018016	
WIRB - Copernicus	USA	WIRB - COPERNICUS GROUP	US Serial No.	1/28/2013
Group, Inc.			85/834157,	
1				08/05/2014
			US -	
			Registration No.	
			4,581,014	
WIRB - Copernicus	USA	CONNEXUS	US Serial No.	4/4/2014
Group, Inc.		00112.121100	86/243345,	., ., 2011
ap,				

	US -	04/07/2015
	Registration	
	#4,717,980	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006835 FRAME: 0122

**RECORDED: 01/09/2020**